Position Name Played Points Points Per Game Shots For Shots Against Shots Difference

=1 Sandra Hearn 25 25 1.00 159 136 23
=1 Vince Tammaro 25 25 1.00 159 136 23
3 John Collier 22 22 1.00 132 107 25
4 Jean Jenness 20 21 1.05 159 136 23
5 Jean Brooks 25 21 0.84 152 152 0

6 Rob Washbrook 25 20 0.80 144 154 -10
7 Sandra Gammage 25 20 0.80 141 155 -14
8 Vera Hoare 20 19 0.95 101 112 -11
9 Mick Hearn 20 18 0.90 152 152 0

10 Eileen Chetwood 25 18 0.72 141 155 -14
11 Craig Hearn 25 17 0.68 145 144 1

12 Pete Cook 22 17 0.77 109 121 -12
13 Fred Close 25 17 0.68 141 161 -20
14 Vic Parrish 25 15 0.60 135 152 -17
15 Mary Grethe 22 15 0.68 122 156 -34
16 Mick O'Brien 14 14 1.00 71 80 -9

17 Mick Cook 25 14 0.56 128 173 -45
18 Tony Hearn 25 13 0.52 121 159 -38
19 John Spencer 11 11 1.00 48 50 -2

20 Audrey Greaves 19 11 0.58 93 117 -24
21 Grace Powley 16 10 0.63 75 91 -16
22 Derek Brown 19 10 0.53 88 121 -33
23 Joyce Dodge 16 10 0.63 72 124 -52
24 John Haines 19 8 0.42 85 163 -78
25 Peter English 9 7 0.78 58 57 1

26 Shirley Davidson 9 7 0.78 61 78 -17
27 David Danby 17 7 0.41 106 130 -24
28 Roy Grethe 17 7 0.41 65 142 -77
29 Margaret Forrest 13 6 0.46 46 92 -46
30 Roy Glazebrook 6 5 0.83 39 65 -26
31 George Hoare 3 4 1.33 26 0 26
32 Pam Close 5 4 0.80 0 0 0

33 Joe Norwood 5 3 0.60 0 0 0

34 Peter Chetwood 3 2 0.67 21 0 21
35 Alex Mayhew 3 2 0.67 20 0 20
36 Ann Collier 5 2 0.40 0 0 0

37 Freida Parrish 5 2 0.40 0 0 0

38 Margaret Mardell 5 2 0.40 33 41 -8




Team
Fred Close
Margaret Mardell
Derek Brown
Craig Hearn

Jean Jenness

Sandra Hearn

John Collier
Vince Tammaro

Mick Cook
Margaret Forrest
Mary Grethe
Rob Washbrook

Jean Brooks
Joyce Dodge
Vic Parrish
Mick Hearn

Tony Hearn
Eileen Chetwood
Pete Cook
Sandra Gammage

Grace Powley
Audrey Greaves
John Haines
David Danby

Opponent

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

Six Counties

Results
5 - 9
7 - 10
4 - 10
7 - 8
10 - 4
12 - 7
9 - 3
9 - 3
10 - 10
7 - 7
9 - 7
8 - 9
6 - 15
5 - 10
4 - 10
10 - 8
7 - 8
8 - 4
7 - 9
5 - 13
11 - 6
6 - 12
4 - 8
6 - 7
6 - 7
12 - 16
5 - 5
7 - 8
8 - 8
3 - 17

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

33
41

47
30

32
51

37
42

33
40

35
54

20
217
258



Team
Mick Cook
Eileen Chetwood
Joe Norwood
Jean Brooks

Ann Collier
Roy Grethe
Derek Brown
John Haines

Grace Powley
Margaret Forrest
Fred Close
Joyce Dodge

Mick O'Brien
Audrey Greaves
Pete Cook
Vera Hoare

Pam Close

Vince Tammaro

John Spencer
Sandra Gammage

Tony Hearn
Sandra Hearn

Freida Parrish
Vic Parrish

Charity Team Bowl (Haileybury College)

Opponent

Results
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0
0 - 0

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

o

o

o

o



Craig Hearn

Mary Grethe

John Collier

Rob Washbrook

O O O oo

O O O o o

O O O o o

O O O oo

O O O oo

O O O oo

O O O oo

O O O oo

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

o

o

43



Jean Jenness

Sandra Hearn

John Collier
Vince Tammaro

Jean Brooks
Joyce Dodge
Vic Parrish
Mick Hearn

Rob Washbrook
Vera Hoare
Pete Cook
Craig Hearn

Tony Hearn
Mick Cook
Margaret Forrest
Fred Close

John Spencer
Eileen Chetwood
Mary Grethe
Sandra Gammage

Mick O'Brien
Roy Grethe
John Haines
David Danby

V Cambs (Home) 26/11/1996

Results
7 - 14
9 - 6
8 - 8
11 - 9
7 - 12
6 - 11
9 - 6
5 - 10
4 - 8
7 - 9
5 - 13
2 - 19
8 - 11
11 - 3
6 - 13
8 - 10
4 - 12
4 - 13

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

24
28

24
32

18
24

14
41

25
27

16
35

121
187



V Essex (Home), Francis Bacon School, St Albans, 19/01/1997

Jean Jenness

Sandra Hearn

John Collier
Vince Tammaro

Derek Brown
Joyce Dodge
Roy Grethe
John Haines

Mick Cook
Jean Brooks
Mary Grethe
Mick Hearn

John Spencer
Eileen Chetwood
Vera Hoare
Sandra Gammage

Mick O'Brien
Fred Close
Rob Washbrook
Craig Hearn

Tony Hearn
Shirley Davidson
David Danby
Vic Parrish

Results
8 - 5
9 - 5
11 - 9
1 - 19
4 - 14
6 - 17
4 - 10
14 - 4
6 - 10
4 - 13
12 - 5
7 - 5
8 - 12
10 - 7
11 - 6
6 - 6
13 - 4
3 - 9

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

28
19

11
50

24
24

23
23

29
25

22
19

19
137
160



Jean Jenness
Audrey Greaves
Sandra Hearn
Vince Tammaro

John Haines
Jean Brooks
Mary Grethe
Mick Hearn

Mick O'Brien
Fred Close
Rob Washbrook
Craig Hearn

Mick Cook
Roy Grethe
Peter English
Pete Cook

Roy Glazebrook
Eileen Chetwood
Vera Hoare
Sandra Gammage

Tony Hearn
Shirley Davidson
David Danby
Vic Parrish

v Beds (Away) 16/02/1997

Results
11 - 7
7 - 12
9 - 10
11 - 8
7 - 6
5 - 10
4 - 10
10 - 6
12 - 4
7 - 4
7 - 6
3 - 11
6 - 6
8 - 11
10 - 9
6 - 10
5 - 7
9 - 5

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

27
29

23
24

26
20

17
21

24
26

20
22

19
137
142



Jean Jenness

Sandra Hearn

John Collier
Vince Tammaro

Derek Brown
Jean Brooks
Mary Grethe
Mick Hearn

Audrey Greaves
Fred Close
Rob Washbrook
Craig Hearn

Mick Cook
Roy Grethe
Peter English
Pete Cook

Roy Glazebrook
Eileen Chetwood
Vera Hoare
Sandra Gammage

Grace Powley
Shirley Davidson
Tony Hearn
Vic Parrish

v Suffolk (Away) 16/03/1997

Results
5 - 12
7 - 8
6 - 10
9 - 8
5 - 13
4 - 9
6 - 14
6 - 14
6 - 6
7 - 15
8 - 8
6 - 13
7 - 6
6 - 16
2 - 17
3 - 21
9 - 11
7 - 5

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

18
30

18
30

18
34

21
36

15
39

19
37

109
206



Jean Jenness

Sandra Hearn

John Collier
Vince Tammaro

Derek Brown
Jean Brooks
George Hoare
Mick Hearn

Peter Chetwood
Fred Close
Rob Washbrook
Craig Hearn

Mick Cook
Peter English
Alex Mayhew

Pete Cook

Grace Powley
Eileen Chetwood
Vera Hoare
Sandra Gammage

Tony Hearn
Audrey Greaves
Vic Parrish
David Danby

v Norfolk (Home) 13/04/1997

Results
4 - 11
8 - 6
3 - 13
4 - 8
9 - 7
13 - 6
5 - 7
6 - 4
10 - 15
5 - 8
5 - 11
10 - 3
5 - 11
10 - 3
6 - 8
4 - 5
1 - 13
8 - 9

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

15
30

26
21

21
26

20
22

21
22

13
27

12
116
148



